2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 5 
times, ch 3; rep from * around; join with sl st in 
3rd ch of beg ch – 112 dc and 112 ch-sps. 
Rnd 24: (Sl st, beg-Cl) in first ch-sp, ch 3, * Cl in 
next ch-sp, ch 3; rep from * around; join with sl 
st in top of beg-Cl – 112 Cl and 112 ch-3 sps. 
Rnd 25: Rep Rnd 5 – One hundred and twelve 
3-dc groups and 112 ch-1 sps.
Rnd 26: Rep Rnd 21 – 112 sc and 112 ch-3 sps.
Rnd 27: Rep Rnd 5 – One hundred and twelve
3-dc groups and 112 ch-1 sps.

Rnd 28: Sl st in each st to first ch-sp, sl st in 
first ch-sp, ch 5 (counts as dc, ch 2), dc in same 
ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 6 times, ch 3, * 
(dc, ch 2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-
sp) 6 times, ch 3; rep from * around; join with sl 
st in 3rd ch of beg ch – 128 dc and 128 ch-sps. 

Rnds 29-32: Rep Rnds 24-27 – One hundred 
and twenty-eight 3-dc groups and 128 ch-1 sps 
in Rnd 32. 
Rnd 33: Sl st in each st to first ch-sp, sl st in 
first ch-sp, ch 5 (counts as dc, ch 2), dc in same 
ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 7 times, ch 3, * 
(dc, ch 2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-
sp) 7 times, ch 3; rep from * around; join with sl 
st in 3rd ch of beg ch – 144 dc and 144 ch-sps. 
Rnds 34-37: Rep Rnds 24-27 – One hundred 
and forty-four 3-dc groups and 144 ch-1 sps in 
Rnd 37. 
Rnd 38: Sl st in each st to first ch-sp, sl st in 
first ch-sp, ch 5 (counts as dc, ch 2), dc in same 
ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 8 times, ch 3, * 
(dc, ch 2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-
sp) 8 times, ch 3; rep from * around;

[...]

Sl st in each st to first ch-sp, sl st in 
first ch-sp, ch 5 (counts as dc, ch 2), dc in same 
ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 9 times, ch 3, * 
(dc, ch 2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-
sp) 9 times, ch 3; rep from * around; join with sl 
st in 3rd ch of beg ch – 176 dc and 176 ch-sps. 
Rnds 44-47: Rep Rnds 24-27 – One hundred 
and seventy-six 3-dc groups and 176 ch-1 sps in 
Rnd 47. 
Rnd 48: Sl st in each st to first ch-sp, sl st in 
first ch-sp, ch 5 (counts as dc, ch 2), dc in same 
ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-sp) 10 times, ch 3, * 
(dc, ch 2, dc) in next ch-sp, (ch 3, dc in next ch-
sp) 10 times, ch 3; rep from * around;